
E-KBB60-2G-24

©2024 Empura Refrigeration v1-1-24www.Empura.com

Back Bar Coolers
Service, Installation and 
Care Manual

1

Please read this manual completely before attempting to install or 
operate this equipment. Notify carrier of damage! Inspect all 
components immediately. 

E-KBB48-2G-24
E-KBB48-2G-24SD
E-KBB60-2G-24

Back Bar Cooler Models
E-KBB60-2G-24SD
E-KBB72-3G-24
E-KBB903BG
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THESE UNITS ARE FOR A COMMERCIAL KITCHEN THAT IS NOT TO EXCEED 75 DEGREES F AND HAS LESS 
THAN 60% RELATIVE HUMIDITY. IF THESE CONDITIONS ARE NOT MET AND YOU HAVE AN ISSUE WITH YOUR 
UNIT IT WILL NOT BE COVERED UNDER WARRANTY. 

Refrigeration units should be placed in position and left unplugged for at least 24 hours prior to start-up. This is due 
to the unit moving around during shipment, and the unit needing to settle prior to placing into use



    

                                    





  




  















E-KBB602B        
E-KBB702B        
E-KBB903B        

       
       
       

E-KBB602BG
E-KBB702BG
E-KBB903BG

WIDTH
DOOR
TYPE

Swing

Swing

Swing

Swing
Sliding

Sliding

STORAGE
CAPACITY

FT3
49.1”
49.1”
61.1”
61.1”

73.1”

90.4”

3/8
3/8
3/8
3/8

1/2

12.5
12.5
16.6

16.6
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115/60/1
115/60/1
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115/60/1

6
6
6

6
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5-15P
5-15P
5-15P
5-15P
5-15P

320
315
385
380
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